

## Class of 2020 Stadium Swim Grad Splash \$10K Grant Promotion

The Class of 2020 Stadium Swim Grad Splash \$10K Grant ("Grad Splash") is a promotional event sponsored by Circa Resort & Casino ("Circa") and will be held at Stadium Swim® at Circa Resort & Casino ("Venue"). The Grad Splash begins at 11:00 a.m. on June 14, 2024 (the "Event"). The participants eligible to attend this promotional Event are members of the graduating class of 2020 at all Clark County School District ("CCSD") high schools ("Graduates") as well as all CCSD current staff members ("Staff") who wish to support a CCSD high school. Graduates and Staff will have the opportunity to compete on behalf of their CCSD high school for a \$10k Grant that Circa will award to the winning CCSD high school.

- 1. Graduates and Staff may enter the Grad Splash promotional Event and become eligible to attend the Event by visiting 2020 Grad Splash | Circa Las Vegas, completing the online form, which includes providing their name, date of birth, email address, CCSD high school, and the name of one (1) invited guest (optional), and by attending the Event in person.
- 2. The \$10K Grant will be awarded to the CCSD high school with the most Graduate and Staff who are in attendance at the Event.
- 3. Upon completing the online form, Graduates and/or Staff will receive proof of registration on their computer or mobile device and will thereafter receive a confirmation email. Graduates, Staff and invited guests can also register in person on the day of the Event.
- 4. Entry to the Event at the Venue on June 14, 2024 is free to all Graduates, Staff and their respective guests who have completed the online form and received proof of registration for the Grad Splash promotional Event and received a confirmation email from Circa or for those who register on the day of the Event.
- 5. On the day of the Event, registration will open at 11:00 a.m. and close at 4:30 p.m.
- 6. Graduates and Staff (and their guests) may only register once for the Grad Splash promotional Event.
- 7. Graduates, Staff and their guests will provide their confirmation email and provide proof of identification at the check in table located on Level 5 entry way of the Venue to receive official entry into the Venue.
- 8. The winning school will be announced at 5: 00 p.m. at the Venue on the day of the Event.
- 9. All attendees at the Event must be 21 years of age or older.
- 10. By registering and participating in the Grad Splash promotional Event, each participant (Graduate, Staff and their guests) grant their permission to Circa, the D Las Vegas, and Golden Gate Hotel & Casino to use their names, photographs, image, likeness, etc., for promotional purposes.
- 11. Employees of Circa, the D Las Vegas, Golden Gate Hotel & Casino or their affiliates, household members, or their immediate family members are eligible to participate if they meet the following requirements: the individual is in the Class of 2020 from a CCSD high school or is a current CCSD staff member supporting a CCSD high school.

.....



- 12. Circa will calculate, in its sole discretion, the number of Graduates, Staff and guests who are in attendance at the Grad Splash Event representing each CCSD high school and determine the CCSD high school with the most Graduates, Staff and guests in attendance. The CCSD high school with the most Graduates, Staff and guests in attendance at the Grad Splash event will receive the \$10k Grant. For the avoidance of doubt, Graduates, Staff and guests who register but do **not** attend the Grad Splash promotional Event will not be counted as part of Circa's calculation to determine which CCSD high school has the most Graduates, Staff and guests in attendance at the Grad Splash promotional Event.
- 13. Circa, in its sole discretion, is the final decision-maker with regard to any disputes concerning the calculation of the number of registered and qualified Graduates, Staff and guests in attendance at the Grad Splash promotional Event for each CCSD high school.
- 14. Circa, the D Las Vegas and Golden Gate Hotel & Casino reserve all rights to modify and amend the rules of, or cancel, this promotional Event at any time without notice.